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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

PROJECT INFORMATION

UTILITY PROVIDERS

SHEET INDEX

APPLICANT'S REPRESENTATIVE/ARCHITECT

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.

VICINITY MAP

SCOPE OF WORK

BUILDING TYPE: 4 STORY, TYPE III-B CONSTRUCTION
OCCUPANCY: A2 / A3 / B / R1
SPRINKLER: YES
BUILDING HEIGHT: 57'
ZONING DESIGNATION: OLD TOWN SPECIFIC PLAN (SP-5)
GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION: SPECIFIC PLAN IMPLEMENTATION - SPI
EXISTING LAND USE: VACANT; PROPOSED LAND USE: 4 STORY HOTEL

THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS A SELECT SERVICE HOTEL. THIS PROJECT WILL CONSISTS OF 50 LUXURY ROOMS,
THERE WILL BE 4 TO 6 COMMERCIAL UNITS. THE FACILITY IS A 24/7 OPERATION. REQUIRED PARKING STALLS 

ARE 50
WITH 24/7 VALET PARKING. AVERAGE DAILY TRIPS IS EQUAL TO THE NUMBER OF PARKING. AS THIS IS A HOTEL,
NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS/CHEMICAL PROCESSING/ OR SIGNIFICANT EQUIPMENT IS PROPOSED. THERE WILL
BE A KITCHEN/BAR, GYM, AND POOL AREA AS AMENITIES FOR THE GUESTS AND FOR VISITORS. ALCOHOL

WILL BE SERVED AT THE PROJECT SITE.
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THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS A SELECT SERVICE HOTEL. THE FACILITY IS A 24/7 OPERATION. REQUIRED
PARKING STALLS IS 50 STALLS. AVERAGE DAILY TRIPS IS EQUAL TO THE NUMBER OF PARKING. AS THIS IS A
HOTEL. NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS/CHEMICAL PROCESSING/ OR SIGNIFICANT EQUIPMENT IS PROPOSED.
THERE WILL BE A KITCHEN/BAR/ AND POOL AREA AS AMENITIES FOR THE GUESTS AND FOR VISITORS.
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TITLE SHEET
PROPOSED SITE PLAN
SITE DETAILS
ACCESSIBLE EGRESS PLAN
FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
THIRD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
FOURTH LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
ROOF PLAN
BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING ELEVATIONS
DOWNTOWN ARCHITECTURAL STYLE
3D VIEWS
ISOMETRIC VIEW #1
ISOMETRIC VIEW #2
GRADING PLAN
LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION
PHOTOMETRIC PLAN
SPECIFICATION SHEET
PRELIMINARY PLANTING PLAN

WATER - RCWD

SEWER - EMWD

ELECTRIC - SO CAL EDISON

COMPANY NAME: WALTER R. ALLEN ARCHITECT + ASSOCIATES
ADDRESS: 28465 OLD TOWN FRONT STREET #201 TEMECULA CA. 92590
PHONE: 951-693-0301

APN: 922-100-048 M.B. 15/726 LOT# 2 BLOCK 32

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 4-STORY LUXURY HOTEL PROJECT WITH GROUND 
LEVEL PARKING. CONSISTS OF GUESTROOMS, RESTAURANT, COMMERCIAL 
SPACES (GROUND LEVEL), BAR, GYM AND OUTDOOR POOL. 4TH LEVEL 
CONTAINS OPEN AIR POOL AREA AND RESTAURANT/BAR AREAS.

OLD TOWN BOUTIQUE HOTELOLD TOWN BOUTIQUE HOTELOLD TOWN BOUTIQUE HOTELOLD TOWN BOUTIQUE HOTEL

OLD TOWN FRONT STREET

RIVERSIDE COUNTY. TEMECULA, CA.

SANTIAG
O

 RD

PROJECT

LOCATION

PROJECT INFORMATION

TOTAL GROSS SITE AREA:

NET COVERAGE:

FLOOR AREA RATIO

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:
1ST:
2ND:
3RD:
4TH:

LANDSCAPE PROVIDED:

PARKING REQUIRED:
50 HOTEL ROOM @ 1/ROOM

TOTAL REQUIRED

PARKING PROVIDED

BICYCLE RACK PROVIDED:

PROJECT

DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUBMITTAL #5
PA22 - 0929
PA22 - 0930
PA22 - 0931

DOWNTOWN BOUTIQUE HOTEL

TEMECULA, CA

5/15/2023

.98 AC

27 %

60,258 (GROSS BLD SF) / 
42,519 (LOT SF) =

11% OF TOTAL SITE

STANDARD 
ADA

TOTAL 

42,519 SF

11,633 SF

1.41 FAR

60,258 SF
11,633 SF
17,535  SF
17,384 SF 
13,705 SF

4,684 SF

50 STALLS

50 STALLS

47 STALLS
3 STALLS

50 STALLS 

1 

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

COMPANY NAME: ALHAMBRA GROUP
ADDRESS: 41635 ENTERPRISE CIRCLE NORTH, SUITE C, TEMECULA CA   92590
PHONE: (951) - 296 - 6802

PA22-0929, PA22-0930, PA22-0931   SUBMITTAL #5
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SHEET - E1.2 (BELSON OUTDOORS)
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LOCATION (EXTERNAL ACCESS)
SHEET - E1.2 (GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL)
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INDICATOR VALVEFIRE RISER ROOM

DIRECT EXTERIOR ACCESS
DETECTOR CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
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40' SIDE YARD SETBACK

44' - 0"

9' x 18'
PARKING

TYP.

LOADING AREA

6' - 4"

VERTICAL LATTICE WITH PLANTING 
(ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN)

VERTICAL LATTICE WITH PLANTING 
(ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN)

8' PATIO SEATING AREA WITH 
WROUGHT IRON RAILING

8' PATIO SEATING AREA WITH 
WROUGHT IRON RAILING

(WESTERN ADJACENT PARCEL)
APN: 922-100-051

7021-15
R.S. 114 / 95-99

R.C.F.C.D.  W.C.D.
EXIST. ZONING: OPEN SPACE

EXIST. LAND USE: VACANT

(SOUTHERN ADJACENT PARCEL)
APN: 922-100-038

M.B. 15/726
EXIST. ZONING: SC

EXIST. LAND USE: VACANT

(SOUTHWESTERN 
ADJACENT PARCEL)

APN: 922-100-039
7021-14

R.S. 114 / 95-99
R.C.F.C.D.  W.C.D.

EX. ZONING: OPEN 
SPACE

EX. LAND USE: VACANT

(NORTHERN ADJACENT 
PARCEL)

APN: 922-100-042
PAR. 3 PM 7674
P.M.B. 86 / 50-51

EX. ZONING: SC/SP-5
EX. LAND USE: VACANT

(EASTERN ADJACENT PARCEL)
APN: 922-091-003

LOT 1
TM 21375

M.B. 165 / 25-26
EX. ZONING: SC

EX. LAND USE: DEVELOPED

COLUMN

COLUMN

COLUMN

6' TALL VERTICAL LATTICE WITH 
PLANTING (ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN)
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ELEVATED 
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LIGHTING IN PARKING CANOPY AREA IS TO REMAIN ACTIVE (ON / 
LIT) 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK FOR SECURITY AND 

SURVEILLANCE PURPOSES LIGHTING IN PARKING CANOPY AREA IS TO REMAIN ACTIVE (ON / 
LIT) 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK FOR SECURITY AND 

SURVEILLANCE PURPOSES

SEE CIVIL FOR 
CONNECTION TO TRAIL
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Scale: As indicated

A1.0

PROPOSED SITE
PLAN

Date: 5/17/2023

1" = 10'-0"
1

Site Plan

0 5 2010

GRAPHIC SCALE

KEYNOTES

1 NEW DRIVE CUT, PER CITY STANDARDS. REFER TO LANDSCAPE  DRAWINGS FOR 
ENHANCED PAVING DESIGN IF APPLICABLE. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR  ADDITIONAL 
INFO.

2 CONCRETE PAVING, REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SECTION AND DRAINAGE. G.C. 
TO COORDINATE WITH SOILS REPORT. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR 
CONCRETE DESIGN AT TRUCK APRONS IF APPLICABLE.

4 PARKING SET BACK
5 TRUNCATED DOMES
6 PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA
11 ADA SITE ENTRY SIGN PER CODE TYP
12 ADA PARKING STALL SIGN PER CODE, TYP. PROVIDED AT ALL ADA STALLS
14 PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
15 ZERO CURB FACE
16 CONCRETE WALK, 4" MIN THICKNESS, SCORE CONCRETE @ 5' O.C., PROVIDE A 
LIGHT BROOM FINISH OR PER CITY STANDARD PAVING (STAMPED AND COLORED)
17 REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR RIGHT OF WAY DETAIL
28 LAUNDRY CHUTE LOCATION
31 CONCRETE TRASH ENCLOSURE PER CITY REQUIREMENTS

KEYNOTES

32 FUTURE EV CHARGING STATION
39 TRANSFORMER
52 BIKE RACK - DERO ROUND RACK COLOR BLACK SURFACE

MOUNT- SEE SPECIFICATION ON A1.1
61 TREE GRATES O.T. STANDARD TREE GRATE (30' SPACING)
62 INTERNAL LOT LINES PER CIVIL PLAN

SITE LEGEND

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING UTILITY POLE (TO 
BE UNDERGROUNDED)

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

PROPERTY LINE

ADA PARKING STALL

CLEAN VAN POOL/EV PARKING 
STALL
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LANDSCAPE AREA

STANDARD PARKING STALL
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15

#

16

DECORATIVE SIDEWALK LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED SCONCE
LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

#

NORTH

PA22-0929, PA22-0930, PA22-0931
SUBMITTAL #5

EASEMENT NOTES:

Easement and rights incidental thereto for public utilities, public service uses, as set forth in 
a document recorded February 7, 1975, as Instrument No. 15887, of Official Records. NOT 
PLOTTABLE

Easement and rights incidental thereto for temporary construction easement, as set forth in 
a document recorded April 3, 2009, as Instrument No. 2009-0163110 and July 29, 2010 as 
Instrument No. 2010-0355371, both of Official Records. (TO BE VACATED)
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Consultant:

License Number:

APN: 922-100-048

BLOCK NUMBER: M.B. 15/726 LOT #2 BLOCK 32

Scale: As indicated

A1.1

SITE DETAILS

Date: 5/17/2023

5  TRUNCATED DOMES
10 ADA PATH OF TRAVEL
12 ADA PARKING STALL SIGN PER 

CODE, TYP. PROVIDE A ALL ADA 
STALLS

14 PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
15 ZERO CURB FACE
25 ELEVATORS
52 BIKE RACK - DERO ROUND RACK 

COLOR BLACK SURFACE MOUNT- SEE
SPECIFICATION ON A1.1

BICYCLE RACK SPECIFICATION

KEYNOTES FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND

WOOD OR STEEL CONSTRUCTION FIRST FLOOR 
WOOD SHEAR WALL AT SECOND TO FOURTH 
FLOOR INTERIOR METAL STUD PARTITION TYP.

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM

EXTERIOR WINDOW (SEE ELEVATIONS)

ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN PER CBC 
AND FIRE DEPT.  EE "E" DRAWINGS FOR 
LOCATION. SIGN SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN. IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. FINISH FLOOR SLAB IS FLAT. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.

2. PROVIDE STEGO WRAP 15 ML BARRIER BELOW SLAB PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND 
PER SOILS REPORT IN LOCATIONS FOR PROPOSED OFFICE AREAS. SEE FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 
FOR HATCHED AREAS.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN OF FOUNDATION.
4. POUR STRIP TO BE SLOPED TO EXTERIOR DOORS 1/2"
5. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT AND CBC/CFC
6. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AT ALL EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS, DOORS EXITING FROM 

TENANT SPACES, DOORS INTO EXIT ENCLOSURES, AND ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS NOTED ON 
PLANS. SEE "E" DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

7. ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE, AND PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED.
8. DO NOT USE CURING COMPOUND OR RELEASE AGENTS TO CURE SLAB.
9. CRANES, CONCRETE TRUCKS, AND SIMILAR HEAVY EQUIPMENT PROHIBITED ON SLAB.
10. FLY-ASH PROHIBITED IN CONCRETE SLAB MIX.
11. STOREFRONT FRAMING TO BE RECESSED IN SLAB 1/2". SEE DETAIL SHEETS.

12. FLOOR SLAB TO BE CLASS V PER ACI 302-IR-89
13. SEE "S" DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
14. FLOOR COMPACTION TO BE 95% MIN.
15. TRENCH COMPACTION TO BE 90% MIN.
16. SLAB FINISH TO BE STEEL FLOAT HARD TROWEL BURNISHED FINISH.
17. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE PANEL, FINISH FACE OF DRYWALL, FINISH OPENING, 

TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
18. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS INCLUDING TACTILE SIGN - DETAILS 'N' & 'P'/A0.2. REQUIRED BY SECTION 

1011 OF 2013 CBC. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

19. ALL MAN DOORS, OVERHEAD DOORS, AND ROLL-UP DOORS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD 
AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION.

20. ALL STOREFRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY 
BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION. STORE FRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGN BUILD

21. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POINT OF CONNECTIONS FOR UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY LOCATIONS.

22. PROVIDE STEEL BOLLARDS FILLED WITH CONCRETE AND PAINTED PER FINISH SCHEDULE AT 
FIRE RISERS, PIVS, TRANSFORMERS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED. SEE 10/AD.1.

1
Trash Enclocure Location

NOTE: MASONRY WALL WILL BE 
STUCCO FINISHED

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

Site Plan - Trash Enclosure Callout 1

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

Elevation 2 - a
1/4" = 1'-0"

4
Elevation 3 - a

1/4" = 1'-0"
5

Elevation 4 - a

1/4" = 1'-0"
6

Site Plan - Callout 2 ADA Space 3
1/4" = 1'-0"

7
Site Plan - Callout 3 ADA Spaces 1 & 2

NORTH

PA22-0929, PA22-0930, PA22-0931
SUBMITTAL #5
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NON-ACTIVE FRONTAGE REQ. 30% MAX (REAR OF PROJECT)
1. 64' NON-ACTIVE AREA WILL BE ARCHITECTURALLY

SCREENED WITH PLANTING
2. 26' NON-ACTIVE AREA SOUTHWEST OF THE PROPERTY
3. TOTAL LENGTH OF THE LOT IS 335'

CALC: 90' / 334'-11" = 26.8%

SOURCE OF TOPOGRAPHY:
RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL
NAVD-88 (BENCHMARK BY M.W.D. SURVEY
BLUEBOOKED WITH NGS NETWORK

BENCHMARK:
RIVERSIDE COUNTY 600-6-81 RESET
ELEVATION 996 . 609

PARKING COUNT:
47 9X18 SPACES
3 ADA SPACES
50 TOTAL STALLS

SCALE:
1" = 10'

SITE ADDRESS:
APN: 922 - 100 -048

FRONTAGE REQ. 70% - 100% (FRONT OF PROJECT)
1. 274' OF PROPOSED BUILDING RESIDES ON BUILD TO LINE WITH RECESSED ENTRYS TO COMMERCIAL SPACES.
2. TOTAL FRONTAGE LOT WIDTH 334'-11"

CALC: 274" / 334'-11" = 81.8%
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EASEMENT NOTES:

Easement and rights incidental thereto for public utilities, public service uses, as set forth in 
a document recorded February 7, 1975, as Instrument No. 15887, of Official Records. NOT 
PLOTTABLE

Easement and rights incidental thereto for temporary construction easement, as set forth in 
a document recorded April 3, 2009, as Instrument No. 2009-0163110 and July 29, 2010 as 
Instrument No. 2010-0355371, both of Official Records. (TO BE VACATED)
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KEYNOTES FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM

EXTERIOR WINDOW (SEE ELEVATIONS)

ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN PER CBC 
AND FIRE DEPT.  EE "E" DRAWINGS FOR 
LOCATION. SIGN SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN. IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. FINISH FLOOR SLAB IS FLAT. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.

2. PROVIDE STEGO WRAP 15 ML BARRIER BELOW SLAB PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND 
PER SOILS REPORT IN LOCATIONS FOR PROPOSED OFFICE AREAS. SEEL FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 
FOR HATCHED AREAS.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN OF FOUNDATION.
4. POUR STRIP TO BE SLOPED TO EXTERIOR DOORS 1/2"
5. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT AND CBC/CFC
6. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AT ALL EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS, DOORS EXITING FROM 

TENANT SPACES, DOORS INTO EXIT ENCLOSURES, AND ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS NOTED ON 
PLANS. SEE "E" DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

7. ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE, AND PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED.
8. DO NOT USE CURING COMPOUND OR RELEASE AGENTS TO CURE SLAB.
9. CRANES, CONCRETE TRUCKS, AND SIMILAR HEAVY EQUIPMENT PROHIBITED ON SLAB.
10. FLY-ASH PROHIBITED IN CONCRETE SLAB MIX.
11. STOREFRONT FRAMING TO BE RECESSED IN SLAB 1/2". SEE DETAIL SHEETS.

12. FLOOR SLAB TO BE CLASS V PER ACI 302-IR-89
13. SEE "S" DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
14. FLOOR COMPACTION TO BE 95% MIN.
15. TRENCH COMPACTION TO BE 90% MIN.
16. SLAB FINISH TO BE STEEL FLOAT HARD TROWEL BURNISHED FINISH.
17. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE PANEL, FINISH FACE OF DRYWALL, FINISH OPENING, 

TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
18. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS INCLUDING TACTILE SIGN - DETAILS 'N' & 'P'/A0.2. REQUIRED BY SECTION 

1011 OF 2013 CBC. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

19. ALL MAN DOORS, OVERHEAD DOORS, AND ROLL-UP DOORS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD 
AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION.

20. ALL STOREFRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY 
BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION. STORE FRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGN BUILD

21. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POINT OF CONNECTIONS FOR UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY LOCATIONS.

22. PROVIDE STEEL BOLLARDS FILLED WITH CONCRETE AND PAINTED PER FINISH SCHEDULE AT 
FIRE RISERS, PIVS, TRANSFORMERS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED. SEE 10/AD.1.

WOOD OR STEEL CONSTRUCTION FIRST FLOOR 
WOOD SHEAR WALL AT SECOND TO FOURTH 
FLOOR INTERIOR METAL STUD PARTITION TYP.

21 INTERIOR METAL STUD FRAMING WLL TYP.
23 CONCRETE SHEAR WALL
25 ELEVATORS
26 INTERIOR STAIRS
27 INTERIOR DOOR, TYP.
43 ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM, SEE EXTERIOR 
COLOR SCHEDULE.
44 CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL SEE EXTERIOR 

COLOR SCHEDULE
53 PROPOSED INTERNAL DOWNSPOUT LOCATION
39 42" GUARD RAIL
58 WOOD ACCENTED BALCONY

25
25

NORTH

PA22-0929, PA22-0930, PA22-0931
SUBMITTAL #5
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LEVEL 2
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Level 2

KEYNOTES FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM

EXTERIOR WINDOW (SEE ELEVATIONS)

ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN PER CBC 
AND FIRE DEPT.  EE "E" DRAWINGS FOR 
LOCATION. SIGN SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN. IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. FINISH FLOOR SLAB IS FLAT. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.

2. PROVIDE STEGO WRAP 15 ML BARRIER BELOW SLAB PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND 
PER SOILS REPORT IN LOCATIONS FOR PROPOSED OFFICE AREAS. SEEL FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 
FOR HATCHED AREAS.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN OF FOUNDATION.
4. POUR STRIP TO BE SLOPED TO EXTERIOR DOORS 1/2"
5. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT AND CBC/CFC
6. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AT ALL EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS, DOORS EXITING FROM 

TENANT SPACES, DOORS INTO EXIT ENCLOSURES, AND ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS NOTED ON 
PLANS. SEE "E" DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

7. ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE, AND PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED.
8. DO NOT USE CURING COMPOUND OR RELEASE AGENTS TO CURE SLAB.
9. CRANES, CONCRETE TRUCKS, AND SIMILAR HEAVY EQUIPMENT PROHIBITED ON SLAB.
10. FLY-ASH PROHIBITED IN CONCRETE SLAB MIX.
11. STOREFRONT FRAMING TO BE RECESSED IN SLAB 1/2". SEE DETAIL SHEETS.

12. FLOOR SLAB TO BE CLASS V PER ACI 302-IR-89
13. SEE "S" DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
14. FLOOR COMPACTION TO BE 95% MIN.
15. TRENCH COMPACTION TO BE 90% MIN.
16. SLAB FINISH TO BE STEEL FLOAT HARD TROWEL BURNISHED FINISH.
17. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE PANEL, FINISH FACE OF DRYWALL, FINISH OPENING, 

TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
18. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS INCLUDING TACTILE SIGN - DETAILS 'N' & 'P'/A0.2. REQUIRED BY SECTION 

1011 OF 2013 CBC. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

19. ALL MAN DOORS, OVERHEAD DOORS, AND ROLL-UP DOORS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD 
AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION.

20. ALL STOREFRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY 
BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION. STORE FRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGN BUILD

21. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POINT OF CONNECTIONS FOR UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY LOCATIONS.

22. PROVIDE STEEL BOLLARDS FILLED WITH CONCRETE AND PAINTED PER FINISH SCHEDULE AT 
FIRE RISERS, PIVS, TRANSFORMERS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED. SEE 10/AD.1.
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FLOOR INTERIOR METAL STUD PARTITION TYP.

21 INTERIOR METAL STUD FRAMING WLL TYP.
23 CONCRETE SHEAR WALL
25 ELEVATORS
26 INTERIOR STAIRS
27 INTERIOR DOOR, TYP.
43 ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM, SEE EXTERIOR 
COLOR SCHEDULE.
44 CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL SEE EXTERIOR 

COLOR SCHEDULE
53 PROPOSED INTERNAL DOWNSPOUT LOCATION
39 42" GUARD RAIL
58 WOOD ACCENTED BALCONY
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A2.2

FLOOR PLAN

LEVEL 3

Date: 5/17/2023

KEYNOTES FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM

EXTERIOR WINDOW (SEE ELEVATIONS)

ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN PER CBC 
AND FIRE DEPT.  EE "E" DRAWINGS FOR 
LOCATION. SIGN SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN. IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. FINISH FLOOR SLAB IS FLAT. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.

2. PROVIDE STEGO WRAP 15 ML BARRIER BELOW SLAB PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND 
PER SOILS REPORT IN LOCATIONS FOR PROPOSED OFFICE AREAS. SEEL FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 
FOR HATCHED AREAS.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN OF FOUNDATION.
4. POUR STRIP TO BE SLOPED TO EXTERIOR DOORS 1/2"
5. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT AND CBC/CFC
6. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AT ALL EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS, DOORS EXITING FROM 

TENANT SPACES, DOORS INTO EXIT ENCLOSURES, AND ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS NOTED ON 
PLANS. SEE "E" DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

7. ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE, AND PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED.
8. DO NOT USE CURING COMPOUND OR RELEASE AGENTS TO CURE SLAB.
9. CRANES, CONCRETE TRUCKS, AND SIMILAR HEAVY EQUIPMENT PROHIBITED ON SLAB.
10. FLY-ASH PROHIBITED IN CONCRETE SLAB MIX.
11. STOREFRONT FRAMING TO BE RECESSED IN SLAB 1/2". SEE DETAIL SHEETS.

12. FLOOR SLAB TO BE CLASS V PER ACI 302-IR-89
13. SEE "S" DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
14. FLOOR COMPACTION TO BE 95% MIN.
15. TRENCH COMPACTION TO BE 90% MIN.
16. SLAB FINISH TO BE STEEL FLOAT HARD TROWEL BURNISHED FINISH.
17. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE PANEL, FINISH FACE OF DRYWALL, FINISH OPENING, 

TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
18. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS INCLUDING TACTILE SIGN - DETAILS 'N' & 'P'/A0.2. REQUIRED BY SECTION 

1011 OF 2013 CBC. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

19. ALL MAN DOORS, OVERHEAD DOORS, AND ROLL-UP DOORS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD 
AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION.

20. ALL STOREFRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY 
BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION. STORE FRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGN BUILD

21. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POINT OF CONNECTIONS FOR UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY LOCATIONS.

22. PROVIDE STEEL BOLLARDS FILLED WITH CONCRETE AND PAINTED PER FINISH SCHEDULE AT 
FIRE RISERS, PIVS, TRANSFORMERS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED. SEE 10/AD.1.
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27 INTERIOR DOOR, TYP.
43 ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM, SEE EXTERIOR 
COLOR SCHEDULE.
44 CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL SEE EXTERIOR 

COLOR SCHEDULE
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A2.3

FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 4

Date: 5/17/2023

21 INTERIOR METAL STUD FRAMING WLL TYP.
23 CONCRETE SHEAR WALL
25 ELEVATORS
26 INTERIOR STAIRS
27 INTERIOR DOOR, TYP.
43 ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM, SEE EXTERIOR 
COLOR SCHEDULE.
44 CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL SEE EXTERIOR 

COLOR SCHEDULE
53 PROPOSED INTERNAL DOWNSPOUT LOCATION
39 42" GUARD RAIL
58 WOOD ACCENTED BALCONY

KEYNOTES FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOW SYSTEM

EXTERIOR WINDOW (SEE ELEVATIONS)

ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN PER CBC 
AND FIRE DEPT.  EE "E" DRAWINGS FOR 
LOCATION. SIGN SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN. IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. FINISH FLOOR SLAB IS FLAT. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.

2. PROVIDE STEGO WRAP 15 ML BARRIER BELOW SLAB PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND 
PER SOILS REPORT IN LOCATIONS FOR PROPOSED OFFICE AREAS. SEEL FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 
FOR HATCHED AREAS.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN OF FOUNDATION.
4. POUR STRIP TO BE SLOPED TO EXTERIOR DOORS 1/2"
5. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT AND CBC/CFC
6. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AT ALL EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS, DOORS EXITING FROM 

TENANT SPACES, DOORS INTO EXIT ENCLOSURES, AND ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS NOTED ON 
PLANS. SEE "E" DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY 
ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

7. ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE, AND PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED.
8. DO NOT USE CURING COMPOUND OR RELEASE AGENTS TO CURE SLAB.
9. CRANES, CONCRETE TRUCKS, AND SIMILAR HEAVY EQUIPMENT PROHIBITED ON SLAB.
10. FLY-ASH PROHIBITED IN CONCRETE SLAB MIX.
11. STOREFRONT FRAMING TO BE RECESSED IN SLAB 1/2". SEE DETAIL SHEETS.

12. FLOOR SLAB TO BE CLASS V PER ACI 302-IR-89
13. SEE "S" DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
14. FLOOR COMPACTION TO BE 95% MIN.
15. TRENCH COMPACTION TO BE 90% MIN.
16. SLAB FINISH TO BE STEEL FLOAT HARD TROWEL BURNISHED FINISH.
17. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE PANEL, FINISH FACE OF DRYWALL, FINISH OPENING, 

TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
18. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS INCLUDING TACTILE SIGN - DETAILS 'N' & 'P'/A0.2. REQUIRED BY SECTION 

1011 OF 2013 CBC. SIGN TO BE CONTINUOUSLY ILLUMINATED FOR DURATION OF 90 MIN IN CASE 
OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

19. ALL MAN DOORS, OVERHEAD DOORS, AND ROLL-UP DOORS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD 
AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION.

20. ALL STOREFRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED FOR WIND LOAD AND EXPOSURE DETERMINED BY 
BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION. STORE FRONT SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGN BUILD

21. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POINT OF CONNECTIONS FOR UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY LOCATIONS.

22. PROVIDE STEEL BOLLARDS FILLED WITH CONCRETE AND PAINTED PER FINISH SCHEDULE AT 
FIRE RISERS, PIVS, TRANSFORMERS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED. SEE 10/AD.1.

1" = 10'-0"
1

Level 4

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

Typical Double King Suite Layout

0 5 2010

GRAPHIC SCALE

1/8" = 1'-0"
3

Typical Double Queen Suite Layout

WOOD OR STEEL CONSTRUCTION FIRST FLOOR 
WOOD SHEAR WALL AT SECOND TO FOURTH 
FLOOR INTERIOR METAL STUD PARTITION TYP.

1/8" = 1'-0"
4

Typical Single King Suite Layout 0 4 168

GRAPHIC SCALE

NOTE: AVERAGE ROOM SQUARE FOOTAGE IS 800 SF

NORTH
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ROOF PLAN

Date: 5/17/2023

1" = 10'-0"
1

Roof Plan

0 5 2010

GRAPHIC SCALE

ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY POSITIVE ROOF DRAINAGE. ROOFING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PRIOR 
TO INSTALLING RIGID INSULATION OR ROOFING. SEE "S" DRAWINGS FOR CRICKETS, ETC.

2. BUILT UP ROOFING TO BE CLASS 1 UL LISTED ROOFING ASSEMBLY DESIGNED TO RESIST 90MPH 
OR AS REQUIRED.

3. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ROOF ELEVATIONS, TYP.

4. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD.1 FOR TYPICAL ROOF SECTION.

5. PROVIDE CRICKETS ON (HIGH SIDE) OF ALL MECHANICAL UNITS AND ROOF EQUIPMENT AT 
SKYLIGHTS & SMOKE HATCHES. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AROUND UNITS AT 1/2" PER SLOPE 
MINIMUM.

6. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS. SEE ROOF DETAIL SHEET FOR 
PENETRATIONS.

7. ALL SKYLIGHTS AND SMOKESTACKS TO BE DESIGNED TO MEET WINDLOAD AS DETERMINED BY 
THE BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION.

8. ALL MECHANICAL CONDENSATE DRAINS TO BE BELOW ROOF.

9. G.C. TO CONFIRM REQUIREMENT FOR ROOF WALK PADS WITH OWNER.

10. ROOFING CAP SHEET TO HAVE MINIMUM AGED SOLAR REFLECTANCE EQUAL TO OR GREATER 
THAN 0.63, AND AN SRI EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 72 PER 2014 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES GREEN 
BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

11. ROOF ELEVATIONS TO BE VERIFIED WITHTABLE A5.106.11.2.2 STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

12. FOR ALL PIPE AND DUCT PENETRATIONS THRU ROOF, SEE DETAILS ON AD SHEETS

13. ALL CONDENSATE LINES FROM HVAC UNITS MUST BE INSTALLED BELOW ROOF

14. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WEIGHTS ARE OPERATING WEIGHTS.

15. PROVIDE A FULL TIME OSB MOISTURE INSPECTION AND GAP DISTANCE, BY A QUALIFIED 
ROOFING INSPECTION FIRM APPROVED BY THE OWNER AND THE OSB MANUFACTURER. 
INSPECTION FIRM TO BE ON SITE PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY BUILT UP ROOFING WORK.

16. ALL WOOD CURBS TO BE P.T.D.F.

17. ROOF EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE CENTERED DIRECTLY ABOVE A SPRINKLER HEAD. VERIFY 
WITH FIRE PROTECTION PLANS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

18. ALL SUB-PURLIN HANGERS HALL BE "Z-MAX" TRIPLE ZINC COATED AS MANUF. BY SIMPSON OR 
APPROVED EQUAL.

19. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SERVING MORE THAN 100 SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE 
SUPERVISED BY AN APPROVED CENTRAL PROPRIETARY, OR REMOTE STATION SERVICE, OR A 
LOCAL ALARM WHICH WILL GIVE AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL AT CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOCATION.

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

Section 1

0 4 168

GRAPHIC SCALE

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

Section 1 - Callout 1

NORTH

PA22-0929, PA22-0930, 
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BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

Date: 5/17/2023

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

Front Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

Enlarged Frontal Entrance Elevation

LEGEND

EXTERIOR COLOR SCHEDULE

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

SMOOTH STUCCO PAINT
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS - SHELL WHITE

SMOOTH STUCCO PAINTED
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLAMS - PEDIMENT

BRICK VENEER
MANUF: CORONADO STONE
COLOR: ADOBE BRICK, SALTILLO

PAINTED FAUX BEAM
MANUF: TBD
COLOR: ESPRESSO

U SHAPE CLAY ROOF TILE
MANUF: BORAL AMERICA
STYLE: SPANISH CLAYTILE
COLOR: JAVA BLEND

ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD WINDOW SYSTEM
MEDIUM PERFORMANCE CLEAR GLAZING

DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE
MANUF: KICHLER LIGHTING
STYLE: ROCHDALE COLLECTION
COLOR: OLDE BRONZE

PRECAST MOULDING
COLOR: ESPRESSO

I BLACK WROUGHT IRON DECORATIVE RAILING 
/  SCREEN

GLAZING

1/2" = 1'-0"
3

Front Elevation - Callout 1

J BRONZE / METAL AWNING

L QUOIN

PA22-0929, PA22-0930, PA22-0931
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DOWNTOWN

ARCHITECTURAL

STYLE

Date: 5/17/2023

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

Front Elevation Exhibit

VARIES HEIGHTS, CURVES 

AND ARCHES, DECORATIVE 

WALL ELEMENTS (MISSION 

REVIVAL)

U-SHAPED CLAY ROOFFAUX ATTIC VENTING 

(MISSION REVIVAL)

ARCHED WINDOWS 

WITH PAINTED TRIM

ARCHED WINDOWS 

WITH PAINTED TRIM

SMOOTH STUCCO 

FINISH WALLS 

(ANDALUSIAN)

DARK EXPOSED 

PAINTED EIFS BEAMS

ASYMMETRICAL 

FACADE, ANDALUSIAN 

STYLE

IN THE FORMAL SPANISH 

RENAISSANCE AND 

MEDITERRANEAN STYLES, 

ARCADES, S, AND COLONNADES 

ARE TYPICALLY PAVED WITH 

TILE, BRICK, OR STONE. 

IRON BALCONY: ANDALUSIAN

SHOPFRONT FRONTAGES MAY BE USED FOR GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL 
USES AND MAY INCLUDE ENTRANCES TO RESIDENTIAL UNITS ON UPPER 
FLOORS. THE BUILDING FACADE IS ALIGNED WITH THE BUILD-TO LINE, WHICH 
IS 10 FEET BACK FROM THE PROPERTY LINE. RECESSED ENTRANCES ARE 
PERMITTED. BUILDING ENTRANCES ARE AT SIDEWALK GRADE. SHOPFRONT 
ELEMENTS INCLUDE DISPLAY WINDOWS, ENTRANCES, AWNINGS, CANOPIES, 
SIGNAGE, LIGHTING, CORNICES, AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS. A 
SOLID BASE OR BULKHEAD MUST BE PROVIDED BELOW THE DISPLAY 
WINDOWS. A CORNICE OR HORIZONTAL BAND MUST BE PROVIDED ABOVE THE 
DISPLAY WINDOWS TO DIFFERENTIATE THE SHOPFRONT FROM THE UPPER 
LEVELS OF THE BUILDING

SPANISH INFLUENCE INCLUDES MISSION REVIVAL, SPANISH RENAISSANCE, AND 
ANDALUSIAN. THEY SHARE ELEMENTS SUCH AS TILE ROOFS. SMOOTH STUCCO 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND IRON BALCONIES. THEY REPRESENT DIFFERENT SPANISH 
ARCHITECTURAL TRADITIONS. IN PRACTICE, ELEMENTS OF THESE THREE 
STYLES ARE OFTEN BLENDED TOGETHER.
ANDALUSIAN IS THE PRIMARY STYLE OF THE HOTEL. THE GROUND LEVEL IS A 
MIX OF GALLERY AND SHOPFRONT DESIGN.

FACADES ARE ASYMMETRICAL,  AND BUILDING MASSING MAY CONSIST OF A MIX OF 
HEIGHTS.

A SUMMARY OF THE GENERAL SPANISH INFLUENCED STYLE ELEMENTS COMMON 
TO ALL THREE SUB-STYLES INCLUDED:
• SOLID, MASSIVE WALLS WITH SMOOTH STUCCO FINISHES;
• LARGER OPENINGS ON THE GROUND FLOOR, SMALLER WINDOWS ABOVE;
• DOOR AND WINDOW OPENING RECESSED FROM THE FACADE;
• ARCADES OR GALLERIES WITH ROUND ARCHES, FLAT ARCHES, FLAT ARCHES 

OR RECTANGULAR OPENINGS, SET ON COLUMNS OF WOOD OR STUCCO;
• WHITE OR SOFT PASTEL EARTH TONE COLORS;
• CERAMIC TILE ACCENTS

V-35

V-33

V-32V-21

DESIGN ELEMENTS 

IRON BALCONY: ANDALUSIAN

U-SHAPED CLAY ROOF TILE 

AWNING - ANDALUSIAN

CORDOBA CIRCULAR ANCIENT 

STAINED GLASS WINDOW 

ANDALUSIA SPAIN

NOTE:

VARIED / ASYMMETRIC ROOF AND BUILDING DESIGN IS HEAVILY COMMON IN BOTH ANDALUSIAN STYLE AND MISSION REVIVAL

MISSION REVIVAL ARCHITECTURE: QUOINS ARE A DESIGN DETAIL 

USED IN MISSION REVIVAL ARCHITECTURE EVOKING NEOCLASSICAL 

ELEMENTS AND CUT STONE
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LIGHTING IN PARKING CANOPY AREA IS TO REMAIN ACTIVE (ON / 
LIT) 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK FOR SECURITY AND 

SURVEILLANCE PURPOSES

LIGHTING IN PARKING CANOPY AREA IS TO REMAIN ACTIVE (ON / 
LIT) 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK FOR SECURITY AND 

SURVEILLANCE PURPOSES

TLED-SC-64-VS-Gmm511
(23 COUNT) LIGHTS REMAIN ON 24/7

TLED-SC-64-VS-Gmm511
(23 COUNT) LIGHTS REMAIN ON 24/7
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LIGHT FIXTURE
LOCATION

Date: 5/17/2023

1" = 10'-0"
1

Light Fixture Location Plan

0 5 2010

GRAPHIC SCALE

LIGHTNING SCHEDULE

SYMBOL LABEL

A

B

C

D

CATALOG NUMBER LAMP NUMBER LAMPS LLF WATTAGE

RZR-PLED-
IV-40LED-350mA-40k-HS, 
42.7W, 5055 lumens

KICHLER
49513OZ

TLED-SC-64-VS-Gmm511

PER CITY OF TEMECULA: OLD TOWN SPECIFIC PLAN SPECIFICATIONS

(2) 4.5W LED
CANDELABRA BASE

80

2

1

265

600

7724

266.7

10

75

DESCRIPTION

4 CIRCUIT BOARDS EACH WITH 40 LEDS,
1 CLEAR PLASTIC OPTIC BELOW EACH LED,
1 FORMED SEMI-SPECULAR METAL OPTIC
MOUNTING PLATE BELOW EACH CIRCUIT
BOARD.

WALL MOUNTED 24.75" HIGH LED FIXTURE
2700K.

12"SQ. X 2-1/2"H. LED GARAGE CANOPY
WITH INTEGRATED OCCUPANCY AND
DAYLIGHT SENSOR LEDS WITH DINTED
OPTICS

F KICHLER
49514OZ

(6) 4.5W LED
CANDELABRA BASE

6 1800 60WALL MOUNTED 24.75" HIGH LED FIXTURE
2700K.

QTY.

6 POLE

1 LAMP 
PER.

32

23

13

2

LUMENS PER LAMP

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

NOTE: TLED-SC-64-VS-Gmm511 
WILL PROVIDE 24/7 LIGHTING 
FOR ADDED SECURITY AND 
SAFTEY OF THE GARAGE 
CANOPY SPACE 

NORTH
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